

Pender Ventures

1066 West Hastings Street, Suite 1830 Vancouver, BC V6E 3X2

Fax: 604 563 3199 www.penderventures.com

Tel: 604 688 1511

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 19, 2023

Pender Ventures presents the first annual HealthTech Ignite Conference

Vancouver, BC, October 19, 2023 – Pender Ventures is pleased to announce their plans to host the first annual edition of HealthTech Ignite, a groundbreaking one-day conference set to take place on November 14, 2023, in the vibrant city of Montréal, Quebec. The conference aims to bring together healthcare innovators and investors with providers, payers, and pharma.

In today's ever-evolving healthcare landscape, technology is the driving force behind revolutionary changes. HealthTech Ignite is the premier platform for healthcare innovators and investors to network and share and showcase ideas. This event is the ultimate gathering for B2B HealthTech startups looking to build and scale their companies.

"The event is uniquely positioned to bring together B2B HealthTech industry leaders, innovators and investors for a day full of learnings and networking" shared Meryeme Lahmami, Principal, Pender Ventures. "Our carefully curated agenda includes innovation leaders, technology buyers to equip entrepreneurs with pertinent information to build and scale their companies especially as they approach the US market."

Pender Ventures is pleased to have been selected as a fund manager recipient for the Venture Capital Catalyst Initiative's ("VCCI") life sciences stream. "As a VCCI fund recipient, Pender Ventures is committed to investing a portion of the federal government's \$50 million commitment into high-growth technology companies in the health sciences sector through the Pender Technology Inflection Fund II ("PTIF II"). We are excited to support the development of innovative solutions in the healthcare ecosystem," said Maria Pacella, Managing Partner of Pender Ventures.

Canada is on the cusp of a transformative change in healthcare, driven by technology. Funding for PTIF II allows Pender Ventures to remain focused on investing in Health IT companies, which we believe are the key to unlocking better access to data and insights, facilitating informed decision-making, and enhancing the entire healthcare ecosystem. There is a scarcity of investors solely focused on Health IT in Canada. Pender Ventures ourselves, and through the HealthTech Ignite Conference aim to fill this gap by connecting experts from both the healthcare and technology fields to further bring attention to this cutting-edge sector of Canadian industry.

To register for HealthTech Ignite, please visit the conference website at www.healthtechignite.ca

About Pender Ventures

Pender Ventures is a thesis-driven venture capital investor focused on B2B software and healthtech startups at the inflection point between commercialization and scale. As hands-on, high-conviction investors, Pender Ventures' diverse team leverages decades of experience to add operational and strategic value to its portfolio companies.

Pender Ventures is PenderFund Capital Management Ltd.'s ("PenderFund") venture capital arm, investing in private technology companies through alternative limited partnership funds.

For more information, please visit <u>www.penderventures.com</u>. Please read important disclosures at <u>www.penderventures.com</u>/disclaimer.

About PenderFund Capital Management Ltd.

Pender was founded in 2003 and is an independent, employee-owned investment firm located in Vancouver, British Columbia. Our goal is to protect and grow wealth for our investors over time. We have a talented investment team of expert analysts, security selectors and independent thinkers who actively manage a suite of differentiated private and public equity, and fixed income investment funds, exploiting inefficient parts of the investing universe to achieve our goal.

For more information, please visit <u>www.penderfund.com</u>. Please read important disclosures at www.penderfund.com/disclaimer.

For further information, please contact: Tony Rautava Manager, Fund Operations, Pender Ventures trautava@penderfund.com (604) 653-9625